
Program
Race No. Category \ Event Distance Round  QualifiersTime

Pomiar czasu i przygotowanie: domtel-sport.pl; www.shorttracklive.info

2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

1 dzień 2 grudnia 2022
09:00 1 - 2 JUNIORKI E 500 m 2 x SERIE   1, 2 + 1xFS-3P

3 JUNIORZY E 500 m 1 x SERIE   6
4 - 6 JUNIORKI D 777 m 3 x SERIE   Group: A, 5 per Heat
7 - 8 JUNIORZY D 777 m 2 x SERIE   Group: A, 7 per Heat

Czyszczenie lodu
9 JUNIORKI E 500 m 1 x FINAŁ B   5
10 JUNIORKI E 500 m 1 x FINAŁ   
11 JUNIORZY E 500 m 1 x FINAŁ   
12 - 13 JUNIORKI D 777 m 2 x FINAŁ   Group: A-B, 6 per Heat
14 - 15 JUNIORZY D 777 m 2 x FINAŁ   Group: A-B, 7 per Heat

Czyszczenie lodu
16 - 17 JUNIORKI E 333 m 2 x SERIE   1, 2 + 1xFS-3P
18 JUNIORZY E 333 m 1 x SERIE   6
19 - 21 JUNIORKI D 500 m 3 x SERIE   Group: A, 5 per Heat
22 - 24 JUNIORZY D 500 m 3 x SERIE   Group: A, 5 per Heat

Czyszczenie lodu
25 JUNIORKI E 333 m 1 x FINAŁ B   5
26 JUNIORKI E 333 m 1 x FINAŁ   
27 JUNIORZY E 333 m 1 x FINAŁ   
28 - 29 JUNIORKI D 500 m 2 x FINAŁ   Group: A-B, 6 per Heat
30 - 31 JUNIORZY D 500 m 2 x FINAŁ   Group: A-B, 6 per Heat

Zakończenie zawodów
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List of Competitors
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

POL POLAND

JUV BIALYSTOK
JUNIORKI E

1 TARASIUK  Nikola 13.07.2011
JUNIORZY E

8 ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba 01.07.2011

9 MRÓZ  Szymon 18.11.2011
JUNIORZY D

2 KORZENIECKI  Alexander 16.12.2010
3 KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan 28.04.2011
4 MARKOWSKI  Eryk 18.02.2011
5 MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr 19.06.2011

6 MUSZYŃSKI  Krzysztof 19.05.2010
7 SOŁOWICZ  Maciej 11.02.2011

UKSJB BIALYSTOK

JUNIORKI E

17 BOROWSKA  Amelia 22.07.2011
18 KARWEL  Lidia 27.09.2011
19 SKRODZKA  Maria 16.09.2011
20 SZESZO  Antonina 28.07.2011
21 WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna 24.09.2011

22 ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra 03.11.2011
JUNIORKI D

10 KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna 05.04.2011
11 KAZIMIERCZAK  Wiktoria 05.04.2011
12 KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena 15.01.2011
13 ŁOKIĆ  Laura 01.02.2011

14 PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila 15.01.2011
15 ROGOWSKA  Alicja 19.08.2010
16 SAKOWICZ  Antonina 15.05.2011

JUNIORZY E

24 DUDA  Filip 04.09.2011
25 SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz 08.10.2011

26 WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor 16.12.2011
JUNIORZY D

23 ZALEWSKI  Wiktor 10.05.2011

UKSSB BIALYSTOK
JUNIORKI E

35 OSTROWSKA  Jagoda 01.09.2011
36 TODORCZUK  Karina 27.08.2011

JUNIORKI D

27 CICHOCKA  Patrycja 05.10.2009
28 FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela 12.08.2009
29 KOŁOS  Katarzyna 25.05.2010
30 MĄDRA  Zuzanna 30.06.2011
31 ONIŚKO  Wiktoria 04.07.2010
32 PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria 18.06.2010

33 SENDERACKA  Hanna 20.12.2010
34 WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra 09.05.2010

JUNIORZY E

43 BEZUBIK  Aleksander 15.09.2011

JUNIORZY D

37 CIURA  Jakub 19.03.2010
38 GAWRYLUK  Michał 19.03.2011
39 KUCZYŃSKI  Michał 05.10.2010
40 MIELECH  Stanisław 17.03.2010
41 MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz 18.10.2010

42 WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz 23.09.2010
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Results
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

JUNIORKI E  SERIE  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  1

171. BOROWSKA  Amelia POL-UKSJB 1:07.661

212. WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna POL-UKSJB 1:13.415

183. KARWEL  Lidia POL-UKSJB 1:13.699

224. ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra POL-UKSJB 1:37.281

36 TODORCZUK  Karina false startPOL-UKSSB PEN.

HEAT:  2RACE:  2

201. SZESZO  Antonina POL-UKSJB 1:05.290

352. OSTROWSKA  Jagoda POL-UKSSB 1:08.321

193. SKRODZKA  Maria POL-UKSJB 1:09.581

14. TARASIUK  Nikola POL-JUV 1:33.271

JUNIORZY E  SERIE  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  3

261. WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor POL-UKSJB 1:00.091

432. BEZUBIK  Aleksander POL-UKSSB 1:02.727

243. DUDA  Filip POL-UKSJB 1:05.194

254. SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSJB 1:12.606

95. MRÓZ  Szymon POL-JUV 1:12.902

86. ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba POL-JUV 1:20.217

JUNIORKI D  SERIE  777 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  4 GROUP: A

331. SENDERACKA  Hanna POL-UKSSB 1:38.524

282. FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela POL-UKSSB 1:43.859

303. MĄDRA  Zuzanna POL-UKSSB 1:47.385

294. KOŁOS  Katarzyna POL-UKSSB 1:49.005

145. PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila POL-UKSJB 2:18.785

HEAT:  2RACE:  5 GROUP: A

121. KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena POL-UKSJB 1:49.141

102. KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna POL-UKSJB 2:06.538

323. PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria POL-UKSSB 2:12.033

154. ROGOWSKA  Alicja POL-UKSJB 2:28.582

27 CICHOCKA  Patrycja no startPOL-UKSSB PEN.

HEAT:  3RACE:  6 GROUP: A

131. ŁOKIĆ  Laura POL-UKSJB 1:52.938

312. ONIŚKO  Wiktoria POL-UKSSB 1:53.479

163. SAKOWICZ  Antonina POL-UKSJB 2:10.236

344. WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra adv.POL-UKSSB 2:22.746

11 KAZIMIERCZAK  Wiktoria penaltyPOL-UKSJB PEN.

JUNIORZY D  SERIE  777 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  7 GROUP: A

231. ZALEWSKI  Wiktor POL-UKSJB 1:38.198

42. MARKOWSKI  Eryk POL-JUV 1:40.973

423. WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSSB 1:41.210

374. CIURA  Jakub POL-UKSSB 1:42.064

415. MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz POL-UKSSB 1:49.415

56. MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr POL-JUV 2:02.288

38 GAWRYLUK  Michał penaltyPOL-UKSSB PEN.

HEAT:  2RACE:  8 GROUP: A

391. KUCZYŃSKI  Michał POL-UKSSB 1:37.864

22. KORZENIECKI  Alexander POL-JUV 1:41.362

33. KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan POL-JUV 1:43.075

74. SOŁOWICZ  Maciej POL-JUV 1:44.012

6 MUSZYŃSKI  Krzysztof no finishPOL-JUV PEN.

40 MIELECH  Stanisław no startPOL-UKSSB PEN.

JUNIORKI E  FINAŁ B  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  9

181. KARWEL  Lidia POL-UKSJB 1:15.649

12. TARASIUK  Nikola POL-JUV 1:16.387

22 ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra no finishPOL-UKSJB PEN.

JUNIORKI E  FINAŁ  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  10

201. SZESZO  Antonina POL-UKSJB 1:03.811 34

172. BOROWSKA  Amelia POL-UKSJB 1:05.488 21

213. WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna POL-UKSJB 1:12.099 13

354. OSTROWSKA  Jagoda POL-UKSSB 1:12.567 8

195. SKRODZKA  Maria POL-UKSJB 1:12.895 5

JUNIORZY E  FINAŁ  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  11

261. WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor POL-UKSJB 0:59.408 34

242. DUDA  Filip POL-UKSJB 1:01.433 21

93. MRÓZ  Szymon POL-JUV 1:03.657 13

84. ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba POL-JUV 1:07.818 8

435. BEZUBIK  Aleksander POL-UKSSB 1:20.685 5

25 SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz no finishPOL-UKSJB PEN.
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

JUNIORKI D  FINAŁ  777 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  12 GROUP: B

301. MĄDRA  Zuzanna POL-UKSSB 1:44.061

292. KOŁOS  Katarzyna POL-UKSSB 1:46.517

103. KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna POL-UKSJB 1:59.538

324. PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria POL-UKSSB 2:02.622

145. PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila POL-UKSJB 2:15.401

166. SAKOWICZ  Antonina POL-UKSJB 2:25.993

157. ROGOWSKA  Alicja POL-UKSJB 2:34.301

HEAT:  2RACE:  13 GROUP: A

281. FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela POL-UKSSB 1:46.693 34

122. KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena POL-UKSJB 1:46.757 21

333. SENDERACKA  Hanna POL-UKSSB 1:46.926 13

314. ONIŚKO  Wiktoria POL-UKSSB 1:50.982 8

135. ŁOKIĆ  Laura POL-UKSJB 1:52.009 5

34 WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra penaltyPOL-UKSSB PEN.

JUNIORZY D  FINAŁ  777 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  14 GROUP: B

71. SOŁOWICZ  Maciej POL-JUV 1:39.969

412. MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz POL-UKSSB 1:48.143

53. MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr POL-JUV 1:55.841

HEAT:  2RACE:  15 GROUP: A

231. ZALEWSKI  Wiktor POL-UKSJB 1:36.220 34

392. KUCZYŃSKI  Michał POL-UKSSB 1:36.439 21

43. MARKOWSKI  Eryk POL-JUV 1:37.692 13

374. CIURA  Jakub POL-UKSSB 1:37.968 8

25. KORZENIECKI  Alexander POL-JUV 1:40.692 5

36. KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan POL-JUV 1:41.114 3

427. WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSSB 1:41.310 2

JUNIORKI E  SERIE  333 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  16

171. BOROWSKA  Amelia POL-UKSJB 0:46.184

362. TODORCZUK  Karina POL-UKSSB 0:48.072

183. KARWEL  Lidia POL-UKSJB 0:49.081

14. TARASIUK  Nikola POL-JUV 0:53.349

225. ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra POL-UKSJB 1:09.885

HEAT:  2RACE:  17

201. SZESZO  Antonina POL-UKSJB 0:45.115

352. OSTROWSKA  Jagoda POL-UKSSB 0:45.658

193. SKRODZKA  Maria POL-UKSJB 0:46.841

214. WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna POL-UKSJB 0:47.820

JUNIORZY E  SERIE  333 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  18

261. WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor POL-UKSJB 0:39.910

242. DUDA  Filip POL-UKSJB 0:42.827

93. MRÓZ  Szymon POL-JUV 0:43.317

84. ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba POL-JUV 0:44.036

435. BEZUBIK  Aleksander POL-UKSSB 0:51.358

25 SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz penaltyPOL-UKSJB PEN.

JUNIORKI D  SERIE  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  19 GROUP: A

331. SENDERACKA  Hanna POL-UKSSB 1:03.477

312. ONIŚKO  Wiktoria POL-UKSSB 1:06.005

293. KOŁOS  Katarzyna POL-UKSSB 1:08.425

144. PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila POL-UKSJB 1:23.096

30 MĄDRA  Zuzanna no startPOL-UKSSB PEN.

HEAT:  2RACE:  20 GROUP: A

121. KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena POL-UKSJB 1:05.594

322. PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria POL-UKSSB 1:16.409

103. KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna POL-UKSJB 1:18.330

154. ROGOWSKA  Alicja POL-UKSJB 1:32.748

27 CICHOCKA  Patrycja no startPOL-UKSSB PEN.

HEAT:  3RACE:  21 GROUP: A

131. ŁOKIĆ  Laura POL-UKSJB 1:06.567

282. FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela POL-UKSSB 1:07.090

113. KAZIMIERCZAK  Wiktoria POL-UKSJB 1:19.976

164. SAKOWICZ  Antonina POL-UKSJB 1:24.672

345. WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra POL-UKSSB 1:27.409

JUNIORZY D  SERIE  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  22 GROUP: A

71. SOŁOWICZ  Maciej POL-JUV 1:00.843

372. CIURA  Jakub POL-UKSSB 1:05.094

413. MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz POL-UKSSB 1:06.824

54. MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr POL-JUV 1:07.850

65. MUSZYŃSKI  Krzysztof POL-JUV 1:36.075

HEAT:  2RACE:  23 GROUP: A

231. ZALEWSKI  Wiktor POL-UKSJB 1:01.296

22. KORZENIECKI  Alexander POL-JUV 1:01.694

383. GAWRYLUK  Michał POL-UKSSB 1:03.000

44. MARKOWSKI  Eryk POL-JUV 1:03.855

HEAT:  3RACE:  24 GROUP: A

391. KUCZYŃSKI  Michał POL-UKSSB 1:00.963

422. WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSSB 1:02.852

33. KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan POL-JUV 1:03.705

40 MIELECH  Stanisław no startPOL-UKSSB PEN.
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

JUNIORKI E  FINAŁ B  333 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  25

211. WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna POL-UKSJB 0:48.145

182. KARWEL  Lidia POL-UKSJB 0:48.328

13. TARASIUK  Nikola POL-JUV 0:59.745

224. ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra POL-UKSJB 1:07.358

JUNIORKI E  FINAŁ  333 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  26

201. SZESZO  Antonina POL-UKSJB 0:43.384 34

352. OSTROWSKA  Jagoda POL-UKSSB 0:45.552 21

193. SKRODZKA  Maria POL-UKSJB 0:45.730 13

364. TODORCZUK  Karina POL-UKSSB 0:55.290 8

175. BOROWSKA  Amelia POL-UKSJB 0:55.727 5

JUNIORZY E  FINAŁ  333 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  27

261. WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor POL-UKSJB 0:39.187 34

252. SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSJB 0:41.311 21

243. DUDA  Filip POL-UKSJB 0:41.398 13

84. ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba POL-JUV 0:42.860 8

435. BEZUBIK  Aleksander POL-UKSSB 0:43.166 5

96. MRÓZ  Szymon POL-JUV 0:43.516 3

JUNIORKI D  FINAŁ  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  28 GROUP: B

291. KOŁOS  Katarzyna POL-UKSSB 1:09.062

112. KAZIMIERCZAK  Wiktoria POL-UKSJB 1:09.139

103. KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna POL-UKSJB 1:14.307

164. SAKOWICZ  Antonina POL-UKSJB 1:20.590

145. PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila POL-UKSJB 1:22.814

346. WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra POL-UKSSB 1:25.545

157. ROGOWSKA  Alicja POL-UKSJB 1:30.813

HEAT:  2RACE:  29 GROUP: A

331. SENDERACKA  Hanna POL-UKSSB 1:01.822 34

122. KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena POL-UKSJB 1:02.656 21

133. ŁOKIĆ  Laura POL-UKSJB 1:05.258 13

284. FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela POL-UKSSB 1:05.477 8

315. ONIŚKO  Wiktoria POL-UKSSB 1:06.397 5

326. PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria POL-UKSSB 1:19.457 3

JUNIORZY D  FINAŁ  500 m

HEAT:  1RACE:  30 GROUP: B

381. GAWRYLUK  Michał POL-UKSSB 1:01.951

62. MUSZYŃSKI  Krzysztof POL-JUV 1:04.737

53. MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr POL-JUV 1:07.139

414. MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz POL-UKSSB 1:07.419

45. MARKOWSKI  Eryk POL-JUV 1:19.975

3 KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan no startPOL-JUV PEN.

HEAT:  2RACE:  31 GROUP: A

231. ZALEWSKI  Wiktor POL-UKSJB 0:59.222 34

72. SOŁOWICZ  Maciej POL-JUV 0:59.666 21

23. KORZENIECKI  Alexander POL-JUV 0:59.809 13

394. KUCZYŃSKI  Michał POL-UKSSB 0:59.841 8

375. CIURA  Jakub POL-UKSSB 1:02.203 5

426. WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSSB 1:04.763 3
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

Rank No.  Name Member FP

JUNIORKI E
CDR Distances

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Best Time

1. 20 SZESZO  Antonina POL-UKSJB 68 9  4.   5.    1:03.811
2. 35 OSTROWSKA  Jagoda POL-UKSSB 29 13  7.   6.    1:08.321
3. 17 BOROWSKA  Amelia POL-UKSJB 26 14  5.   9.    1:05.488
4. 19 SKRODZKA  Maria POL-UKSJB 18 15  8.   7.    1:09.581
5. 21 WILCZYŃSKA  Zuzanna POL-UKSJB 13 7  6.   1.    1:12.099
6. 36 TODORCZUK  Karina POL-UKSSB 8 17  9.   8.    NO TIME
7. 18 KARWEL  Lidia POL-UKSJB 3  1.   2.    1:13.699
8. 1 TARASIUK  Nikola POL-JUV 5  2.   3.    1:16.387
9. 22 ŻARNIEWSKA  Sandra POL-UKSJB 7  3.   4.    1:37.281

Rank No.  Name Member FP

JUNIORZY E
CDR Distances

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Best Time

1. 26 WOŁKOWYCKI  Victor POL-UKSJB 68 2  1.   1.    0:59.408
2. 24 DUDA  Filip POL-UKSJB 34 5  2.   3.    1:01.433
3. 25 SZUCHALSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSJB 21 8  6.   2.    1:12.606
4. 8 ŁUKASZEWICZ  Kuba POL-JUV 16 8  4.   4.    1:07.818
5. 9 MRÓZ  Szymon POL-JUV 16 9  3.   6.    1:03.657
6. 43 BEZUBIK  Aleksander POL-UKSSB 10 10  5.   5.    1:02.727

Rank No.  Name Member FP

JUNIORKI D
CDR Distances

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Best Time

1. 33 SENDERACKA  Hanna POL-UKSSB 47 4  3.   1.    1:38.524
2. 12 KRAWCZYKOWICZ  Lena POL-UKSJB 42 4  2.   2.    1:46.757
3. 28 FASZCZEWSKA  Gabriela POL-UKSSB 42 5  1.   4.    1:43.859
4. 13 ŁOKIĆ  Laura POL-UKSJB 18 8  5.   3.    1:52.009
5. 31 ONIŚKO  Wiktoria POL-UKSSB 13 9  4.   5.    1:50.982
6. 32 PARAFIANOWICZ  Daria POL-UKSSB 3 16 10.   6.    2:02.622
7. 29 KOŁOS  Katarzyna POL-UKSSB 15  8.   7.    1:46.517
8. 34 WRONKOWSKA  Aleksandra POL-UKSSB 18  6.  12.    2:22.746
9. 10 KAZIMIERCZAK  Hanna POL-UKSJB 18  9.   9.    1:59.538

10. 30 MĄDRA  Zuzanna POL-UKSSB 21  7.  14.    1:44.061
11. 11 KAZIMIERCZAK  Wiktoria POL-UKSJB 22 14.   8.    NO TIME
12. 16 SAKOWICZ  Antonina POL-UKSJB 22 12.  10.    2:10.236
13. 14 PRUSZYŃSKA  Kamila POL-UKSJB 22 11.  11.    2:15.401
14. 15 ROGOWSKA  Alicja POL-UKSJB 26 13.  13.    2:28.582
15. 27 CICHOCKA  Patrycja POL-UKSSB 29 15.  14.    NO TIME
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2 grudnia 2022

Białystok, POLSKA

Puchar Białegostoku 1

Rank No.  Name Member FP

JUNIORZY D
CDR Distances

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Best Time

1. 23 ZALEWSKI  Wiktor POL-UKSJB 68 2  1.   1.    1:36.220
2. 39 KUCZYŃSKI  Michał POL-UKSSB 29 6  2.   4.    1:36.439
3. 7 SOŁOWICZ  Maciej POL-JUV 21 10  8.   2.    1:39.969
4. 2 KORZENIECKI  Alexander POL-JUV 18 8  5.   3.    1:40.692
5. 37 CIURA  Jakub POL-UKSSB 13 9  4.   5.    1:37.968
6. 4 MARKOWSKI  Eryk POL-JUV 13 14  3.  11.    1:37.692
7. 42 WARAKOMSKI  Bartosz POL-UKSSB 5 13  7.   6.    1:41.210
8. 3 KUCZYŃSKI  Kajetan POL-JUV 3 18  6.  12.    1:41.114
9. 38 GAWRYLUK  Michał POL-UKSSB 19 12.   7.    NO TIME

10. 6 MUSZYŃSKI  Krzysztof POL-JUV 19 11.   8.    NO TIME
11. 41 MOROZEWICZ  Tomasz POL-UKSSB 19  9.  10.    1:48.143
12. 5 MICHALCZUK  Jakub Piotr POL-JUV 19 10.   9.    1:55.841
13. 40 MIELECH  Stanisław POL-UKSSB 26 13.  13.    NO TIME

Page  2 of  2Date and Time of Issue : 22-12-02  11:20:08

Speedskating Pro 2022  V15.4 (C) by Hermann Filipic;  The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition


